PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Juergen Heim	05/11/2007
Christoph Heizmann	05/10/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EISENMANN ANLAGENBAU GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	Tuebinger Str. 81	
City:	Boeblingen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-71032	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11791308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)226-1919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122261818

Email: jmelket@factor-lake.com
Correspondent Name: Joesph M. Kinsella Jr.

Address Line 1: 1327 W. Washington Blvd., Suite 5G/H

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OST-071138

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph M. Kinsella Jr.

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019928 FRAME: 0304

500370718

source=Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Juergen Heim, D-72406 Bisingen, Germany Christoph Heizmann, D-78733 Aichhalden-Rötenberg, Germany

hereby assign to:

EISENMANN Anlagenbau GmbH & Co. KG , a corporation of Germany ; having a place of business at: Tuebinger Str. 81, D-71032 Boeblingen, DE and its successors and assign (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us entitled

SURFACE TREATMENT INSTALLATION COMPRISING A TRANSFER STATION

Assignment page 1 of 2

Date:		
		(Juergen Heim)
Date:	10.5.07	On stock Nevrena
		(Christoph Heizmann)
Date		

Assignment page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we,

Juergen Heim, D-72406 Bisingen, Germany Christoph Heizmann, D-78733 Aichhalden-Rötenberg, Germany

hereby assign to:

EISENMANN Anlagenbau GmbH & Co. KG , a corporation of Germany ; having a place of business at: Tuebinger Str. 81, D-71032 Boeblingen, DE and its successors and assign (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee") the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us entitled

SURFACE TREATMENT INSTALLATION COMPRISING A TRANSFER STATION

Assignment page 1 of 2

Date:	11, 5.97	1.V / 12
		(Juergen Heim)
Date:		
100		(Christoph Heizmann)
Date		

Assignment page 2 of 2